# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900337813
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent		08/18/2015	Bank: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmaco Investements, Inc.	
Street Address:	929 North Front Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	28401-3331	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Acurian, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Walnut Grove Drive Suite 375	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Clinical Research Advantage, Inc.	
Street Address:	2141 E. Broadway Road, Suite 110	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	
Name:	CNS Research Science, Inc.	
Street Address:	2141 E. Broadway Road, Suite 110	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name: Radiant Research, Inc.		
<b>L</b>	TRADEMARK	

900338626 REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0331

Street Address: 2141 E. Broadway Road, Suite 110		
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2136203	CG++	
Registration Number:	2084758	CROSSGRAPHS	
Registration Number:	3150904	MRL	
Registration Number:	3196237	MRL INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	3288963	NO ONE GETS MEDICINE INTO THE SYSTEM FAS	
Registration Number:	2435414	PPD	
Registration Number:	2332213	PPD	
Registration Number:	2644316	PPD QUERYDIRECT	
Registration Number:	2179522	TABLETRANS	
Registration Number:	2920159	THE BIOMARKER COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3971039	ACURIAN RECRUITMENT MANAGER	
Registration Number:	3723631	YOUR PATIENTS HOLD THE PROMISE FOR TOMOR	
Registration Number:	3819261	CLICK IT FORWARD	
Registration Number:	2697439	ACURIAN	
Registration Number:	2566246	ACURIAN	
Registration Number:	4573756	PRECLARUS	
Registration Number:	3637316	CLINICAL RESEARCH ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3597155	CLINICAL RESEARCH ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2511395	RADIANT RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	3431297	CNS	
Registration Number:	3431298	CNS	
Registration Number:	3431299	CNS	
Registration Number:	3431300	CNS	
Registration Number:	3966684	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3962188	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3962189	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3962190	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3966685	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	4084213	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3449533	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3449534	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449535	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3449536	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	4156802	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	4156803	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	4156804	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	4155886	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	4148011	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	4155887	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	3500478	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3500479	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3500480	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3500481	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3500482	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3500483	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE
Serial Number:	85628112	ACURIAN HEALTH
Serial Number:	85628126	ACURIAN RETENTION MANAGER
Serial Number:	85627983	
Serial Number:	85059405	ACURIAN PREDICTABLE PATIENT RECRUITMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=40388#page1.tif source=40388#page2.tif

source=40388#page3.tif

source=40388#page4.tif

source=40388#page5.tif

source=40388#page6.tif

source=40388#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of August 18, 2015 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of December 5, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Jaguar Holding Company I ("Holdings"), Jaguar Holding Company II (the "Parent Borrower"), Pharmaceutical Product Development, LLC (the "Subsidiary Borrower"), the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors listed therein and the Administrative Agent, (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2011, among the Grantors listed therein and the Administrative Agent, (iv) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement dated as of September 30, 2013, among the Grantors listed therein and the Administrative Agent and (v) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement dated as of June 11, 2015, among the Grantors listed therein and the Administrative Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (v), the "Security Documents").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Documents, the Persons listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Grantors") granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (i) December 6, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4673/0061 for Pharmaco Investments, Inc., (ii) October 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5131/0586 for Acurian, Inc., (iii) June 12, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5551/0971 for Clinical Research Advantage, Inc. (v) June 12, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5551/0984 for Radiant Research, Inc. and (vi) June 12, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5552/0023 for CNS Research Science, Inc.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of August 18, 2015, among Holdings, the Parent Borrower, the Subsidiary Borrower and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Documents.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Subsidiary Borrower (or their designee) to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

other necessary filings, in each case at the expense of the Subsidiary Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left black]

[[3551728]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent,

Ву

Name:

NUPUR KUMAR AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Title:

Ву

Name:

WHITNEY GASTON
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# Schedule I

### **Trademarks**

Grantor		Country	Mark	Application No Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
U.S. ISSUE	D				
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	CG++	75073458 3/15/1996	2,136,203 2/10/1998
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	CROSSGRAPHS	75015691 11/7/1995	2,084,758 7/29/1997
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	MRL	78737233 10/20/2005	3,150,904 10/3/2006
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	MRL INTERNATIONAL	78737243 10/20/2005	3,196,237 1/9/2007
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	NO ONE GETS MEDICINE INTO THE SYSTEM FASTER	78789589 1/12/2006	3,288,963 9/4/2007
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	PPD (Word Mark)	76035092 4/26/2000	2,435,414 3/13/2001
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	PPD	75664176 3/19/1999	2,332,213 3/21/2000
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	PPD QUERYDIRECT	76274995 6/20/2001	2,644,316 10/29/2002
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	TABLETRANS	75237464 2/6/1997	2,179,522 8/4/1998
Pharmaco Inc.	Investments,	United States	THE BIOMARKER COMPANY	76515237 5/19/2003	2,920,159 1/18/2005
Acurian, Inc		United States	ACURIAN RECRUITMENT MANAGER	77675689 2/23/2009	3,971,039 5/31/2011
Acurian, Inc		United States	YOUR PATIENTS HOLD THE PROMISE FOR TOMORROW'S CURES	77652125 1/19/2009	3,723,631 12/8/2009
Acurian, Inc		United States	CLICK IT FORWARD	77652152 1/19/2009	3,819,261 7/13/2010

[[3551728]]

Grantor	Country	Mark			Registration No. Registration Date
Acurian, Inc.	United States	ACURIAN Plus Desi	ign	76354737	2,697,439
		(7) Acuri	an	1/4/2002	3/18/2003
		V. romi	****		
Acurian, Inc.	United States	ACURIAN		78010956 6/2/2000	2,566,246 4/30/2002
				0/2/2000	4/30/2002
Pharmaco Investments, Inc.	United States	PRECLARUS		86088574	4,573,756
Thatmado Invostments, Inc.	omica states			10/10/13	7/22/2014
Clinical Research Advantage,	United States		ESEARCH	77247167	3637316
Inc.	Office States	ADVANTAGE		08/03/2007	06/16/2009
Clinical Research Advantage,		CLINICAL R	ESEARCH	77247158	3597155
Inc.	United States	ADVANTAGE	Loll Heeli	08/03/2007	03/31/2009
Radiant Research, Inc.	United States	RADIANT RESEARCH	Η	75578547 10/28/1998	2511395 11/27/2001
					11/2//2001
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS		78934084 07/20/2006	3431297
CT (5 Tescaron Science, Inc.		CNS		07/20/2000	05/20/2008
				78934095	3431298
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS		07/20/2006	05/20/2008
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS		78934103 07/20/2006	3431299 05/20/2008
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS		78934123 07/20/2006	3431300 05/20/2008
		G) IG		· · / <b>2</b> · / <b>2</b> · / <b>2</b>	·•, •, •, •
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS COMPREHENSIVE		77547388	3966684
		NEUROSCIENCE		08/14/2008	08/24/2011
		CNS			
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE		77547401 08/14/2008	3962188
		NEUROSCIENCE		06/14/2006	05/17/2011
	United States	CNS		77547413	3962189
CNS Research Science, Inc.	Office States	COMPREHENSIVE		08/14/2008	05/17/2011
		NEUROSCIENCE			
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS		77547419	3962190
CNS Research Science, Inc.		COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE		08/14/2008	05/17/2011
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS COMPREHENSIVE		77547432	3966685
		NEUROSCIENCE		08/14/2008	05/24/2011
	II	CNS		55545455	100/515
CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE		77547437 08/14/2008	4084213 01/10/2012
		NEUROSCIENCE		33/1/2000	J1, 10, 2012

[[3551728]]

***************************************	Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934129 07/20/2006	3449533 06/17/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934134 07/20/2006	3449534 06/17/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934139 07/20/2006	3449535 06/17/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	CNS COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934161 07/20/2006	3449536 06/17/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT	85348733 06/17/2011	4156802 06/12/2012
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT	85348738 06/17/2011	4156803 06/12/2012
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT	85348740 06/17/2011	4156804 06/12/2012
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT	85201170 12/17/2012	4155886 06/05/2012
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT	85201172 12/17/2010	4148011 05/22/2012
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT	85201174 12/17/2010	4155887 06/05/2012
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934029 07/20/2006	3500478 09/09/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934045 07/20/2006	3500479 09/09/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934053 07/20/2006	3500480 09/09/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934060 07/20/2006	3500781 09/09/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934071 07/20/2006	3500482 09/09/2008
	CNS Research Science, Inc.	United States	COMPREHENSIVE NEUROSCIENCE	78934077 07/20/2006	3500483 09/08/2008

U.S. APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Acurian, Inc.	United States	ACURIAN HEALTH	85628112 5/17/2012	N/A
Acurian, Inc.	United States	ACURIAN RETENTION MANAGER	85628126 5/17/2012	N/A
Acurian, Inc.	United States	Design Only	85627983 5/17/2012	
				N/A
Acurian, Inc.	United States	ACURIAN PREDICTABLE PATIENT RECRUITMENT Plus Design	85059405 6/10/2010	
		<i>*</i>		N/A

[[3551728]]

**RECORDED: 09/16/2015**